earned to give the effect of a one percent movement in interest rates.

Financial liabilities

As at 30 June 2015, if the interest rate at that date had been 100 basis points higher or lower, with all the other variables held

constant, the fair-value liability would have no impact as all borrowings are at a fixed interest rate.

44. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

44.1 Correction of error

A review of the stock issue data revealed that an error was made by way of not allocating VAT correctly when issuing stock

between directorates. The correction of error is a non-cash item.

44.2 Reclassification

Reclassification between cash generated from operations and finance costs was made as indicated below.

Finance income was split between exchange and non-exchange items.

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of performance and cash flow

statement that have been affected by the prior-year adjustment and reclassification.

   As previously

reported

Correction

of error

Reclassifi-

cation Restated

   R'000 R'000  R'000

2014  Note

Statement of financial position

Other receivables  9 417 304 (2 769) - 414 535

Accumulated surplus  20 21 896 756 (2 769) - 21 893 987

Statement of financial performance

Revenue

Exchange revenue   15 372 333 - (71 488) 15 300 845

Finance income  23 653 365 - (71 488) 581 877

Non-exchange revenue   12 818 591 - 71 488 12 890 079

Finance income  23 - - 71 488 71 488

Total revenue   28 190 924 - - 28 190 924

City of Cape Town   Audited

Notes to the financial statements

54 Annual financial statements 2015

   As previously

reported

Correction

of error

Reclassifi-

cation Restated

   R'000 R'000  R'000

  Note

Expenditure

General expenses  35 3 688 252 2 769 - 3 691 021

Total expenditure   26 531 448 2 769 - 26 534 217

Surplus for the year   1 659 476 (2 769) - 1 656 707

Cash flow statement

Cash flow from operating activities

Cash receipts from ratepayers, government and other  26 515 253 - (41 910) 26 473 343

Cash generated from operations  36 4 577 749 - (41 910) 4 535 839

Finance costs   (791 549) - 41 910 (749 639)

Net cash from operating activities   4 515 574 - - 4 515 574

Cash generated from operations  36

Surplus for the year   1 659 476 (2 769) - 1 656 707

Adjustment for:   3 405 340 - (41 910) 3 363 430

Fair value adjustment – concessionary loan  41 910 - (41 910) -

Finance costs:

Cash transactions   791 549 - (41 910) 749 639

Non-cash transactions   15 734 - 41 910 57 644

Increase in other receivables   (968 111) 2 769 - (965 342)

Cash generated from operations   4 577 749 - (41 910) 4 535 839

44.3 Changes in accounting estimates

The annual review of the useful lives of assets resulted in a decrease of R53,54 million (2014: R158,04 million) in the

depreciation charge to the statement of financial performance. It is impracticable to estimate the effect of these changes

in estimate on future periods.

During the 2015 financial year SARS conducted an audit of the Transport of Cape Town directorate and found that a portion

of VAT previously paid could be claimed back. An adjustment of R51,24 million was passed on the acquisitions cost of the

PPE based on the amount received from SARS.